Sea Freight FCL New York (USNYC)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Local Charges				
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis	
ТНСО	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)			
	20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container	
	40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container	
ISPSO	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container	
DOCO	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL	
HNDO	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container	
PAIO	Cargo facility charge			
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container	
	40DC/HC	\$28.00	per container	
PICKO	Container Pick Up	as per o	ffer	
CPI	Customs inspection	as per o	ffer	

#### Demurrage and Detention

#### Demurrage

Demanage				
Origin Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	P0	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$300.00	\$300.00
Offiled States	P2	9-13	\$400.00	\$400.00
	P3	14-29	\$500.00	\$500.00
	P4	+30	\$595.00	\$595.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Loading	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	P0	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
United States	P2	9-12	\$200.00	\$200.00
	P3	+13	\$235.00	\$235.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL New York (USNYC)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Local Charges			
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
THCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)		
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container
ISPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container
DOCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL
FHND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
PAID	Cargo facility charge		
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$28.00	per container
EQFD	Container inspection		per container
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container
DROPD	Container Dropoff	as per of	fer
CPI	Customs inspection	as per of	fer

### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Destination Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$300.00	\$300.00
United States	P2	9-13	\$400.00	\$400.00
	P3	14-29	\$500.00	\$500.00
	P4	+30	\$595.00	\$595.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

```
Storage included in demurrage
```

Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
PO	1-4	Free	Free
P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
P2	9-12	\$200.00	\$200.00
P3	+13	\$235.00	\$235.00
	P0 P1 P2	P0 1-4 P1 5-8 P2 9-12	P0     1-4     Free       P1     5-8     \$155.00       P2     9-12     \$200.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

### Sea Freight FCL Savannah GA (USSAV)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Charge	Amount	Basis
Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)		
20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container
40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container
ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container
Documentation Fee at Origin	\$55.00	per BL
Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
Container Pick Up	as per of	ffer
Customs inspection	as per of	ffer
	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC) 20'DC to Europe 40'DC/HC to Europe ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance Documentation Fee at Origin Handling Fee Container Pick Up	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)     20'DC to Europe   \$435.00     40'DC/HC to Europe   \$515.00     ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance   \$20.00     Documentation Fee at Origin   \$55.00     Handling Fee   €50.00     Container Pick Up   as per origin

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Origin Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
United States	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	15-27	\$345.00	\$345.00
	P4	+27	\$385.00	\$400.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage Detention 40'DC & HC Port of Loading Period\* Calendar Days 20'DC P0 1-4 Free Free P1 United States 5-8 \$155.00 \$155.00 Ρ2 \$275.00 +9 \$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Savannah GA (USSAV)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

		ranaity: e n	0 112020 0010012
Local Charges			
MS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
HCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)		
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container
SPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container
OCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL
HND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
QFD	Container inspection		per container
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container
ROPD	Container Dropoff	as per o	ffer
PI	Customs inspection	as per o	ffer

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Destination Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
United States	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
Officed States	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	15-27	\$345.00	\$345.00
	P4	+27	\$385.00	\$400.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Discharge	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	+9	\$275.00	\$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Norfolk VA (USORF)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Free

\$155.00

\$275.00

		· -····, · - ···	
Local Charges			
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
ТНСО	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)		
	20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container
ISPSO	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container
DOCD	Documentation Fee at Origin	\$55.00	per BL
FHNDO	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
PICKO	Container Pick Up	as per of	fer
CPI	Customs inspection	as per of	fer

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Orgin Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
United States	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	15-27	\$345.00	\$345.00
	P4	+27	\$385.00	\$400.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage Detention 40'DC & HC Port of Loading Period\* Calendar Days 20'DC P0 1-4 Free P1 United States 5-8 \$155.00 Ρ2 +9 \$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Norfolk VA (USORF)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

		ranaly on	00100120	
Local Charges				
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis	
THCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)			
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container	
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container	
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container	
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container	
SPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container	
OCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL	
HND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container	
QFD	Container inspection		per container	
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container	
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container	
ROPD	Container Dropoff	as per of	as per offer	
CPI	Customs inspection	as per offer		

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Destination Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
United States	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	15-27	\$345.00	\$345.00
	P4	+27	\$385.00	\$400.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Discharge	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	+9	\$275.00	\$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Charlston SC (USCHS)

## @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Local Charges				
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis	
THCO	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)			
	20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container	
	40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container	
ISPSO	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$20.00	per container	
DOCD	Documentation Fee at Origin	\$55.00	per BL	
FHNDO	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container	
PICKO	Container Pick Up	as per of	ffer	
CPI	Customs inspection	as per of	as per offer	

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Origin Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
United States	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	16-31	\$400.00	\$435.00
	P4	+32	\$420.00	\$475.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage Detention 40'DC & HC Port of Loading Period\* Calendar Days 20'DC P0 1-4 Free Free P1 United States 5-8 \$155.00 \$155.00 Ρ2 \$275.00 +9 \$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Charlston SC (USCHS)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Local Charges			
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
HCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)		
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container
SPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$15.00	per container
OCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL
HND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
QFD	Container inspection		per container
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container
ROPD	Container Dropoff	as per offer	
PI	Customs inspection	as per offer	

#### Demurrage and Detention

Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
PO	1-5	Free	Free
P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
P3	15-31	\$400.00	\$435.00
P4	+32	\$420.00	\$475.00
	P0 P1 P2 P3	P0 1-5 P1 6-9 P2 10-14 P3 15-31	P0     1-5     Free       P1     6-9     \$250.00       P2     10-14     \$300.00       P3     15-31     \$400.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Discharge	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	+9	\$275.00	\$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

# @forto

Sea Freight FCL Miami FL (USMIA) Port Everglades FL (USPEF)

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

ocal Charges.			
MS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
НСО	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)		
	20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container
SPSO	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$15.00	per container
OCD	Documentation Fee at origin	\$55.00	per BL
HNDO	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
PAIO	Port and terminal Wharfage Miami	\$65.00	per container
	Port and terminal Wharfage Port Everglades	\$45.00	per container
PICKO	Container Dropoff	as per of	fer
PI	Customs inspection	as per of	fer

### Demurrage and Detention

Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
PO	1-4	Free	Free
P1	5-8	\$300.00	\$300.00
P2	9-13	\$415.00	\$415.00
P3	14-30	\$550.00	\$550.00
P4	31-33	\$600.00	\$600.00
P5	+34	\$665.00	\$665.00
	P0 P1 P2 P3 P4	P0 1-4   P1 5-8   P2 9-13   P3 14-30   P4 31-33	P0     1-4     Free       P1     5-8     \$300.00       P2     9-13     \$415.00       P3     14-30     \$550.00       P4     31-33     \$600.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Loading	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	9-12	\$205.00	\$205.00
	P3	+13	\$235.00	\$235.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

# @forto

Sea Freight FCL Miami FL (USMIA) Port Everglades FL (USPEF)

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

		valiality. o i.e	00:00:2020
Local Charges			
TMS- Code	Chargo	Amount	Basis
	Charge	Amount	Dasis
THCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)		
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container
ISPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$15.00	per container
DOCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL
FHND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
EQFD	Container inspection		per container
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container
PAID	Port and terminal Wharfage Miami	\$65.00	per container
	Port and terminal Wharfage Port Everglades	\$45.00	per container
DROPD	Container Dropoff	as per of	fer
CPI	Customs inspection	as per offer	

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Destination Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
United States	PO	1-4	Free	Free
	P1	5-8	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P2	9-13	\$415.00	\$415.00
	P3	14-30	\$550.00	\$550.00
	P4	31-33	\$600.00	\$600.00
	P5	+34	\$665.00	\$665.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Discharge	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	9-12	\$205.00	\$205.00
	P3	+13	\$235.00	\$235.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Houston TX (USHOU)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

Local Charges				
TMS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis	
ТНСО	Terminal Handling Charge - Origin (THC)			
	20'DC to Europe	\$435.00	per container	
	40'DC/HC to Europe	\$515.00	per container	
ISPSO	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$15.00	per container	
DOCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL	
FHNDO	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container	
PICKO	Container Dropoff	as per of	as per offer	
CPI	Customs inspection	as per of	as per offer	

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Origin Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
United States	PO	1-5	Free	Free
	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	16-31	\$400.00	\$435.00
	P4	+32	\$420.00	\$475.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage Detention 40'DC & HC Port of Loading Period\* Calendar Days 20'DC P0 1-4 Free Free P1 United States 5-8 \$155.00 \$155.00 Ρ2 \$275.00 +9 \$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Sea Freight FCL Houston TX (USHOU)

# @forto

#### Validity: 01.04.2025 - 30.06.2025

		ranaly en	00100120
Local Charges			
MS- Code	Charge	Amount	Basis
HCD	Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)		
	20'DC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$435.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from North Europe (British Isles / North Continent / Baltic)	\$515.00	per container
	20'DC from Mediterranean Europe	\$515.00	per container
	40'DC/HC from Mediterranean Europe	\$615.00	per container
SPSD	ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance	\$15.00	per container
OCD	Documentation Fee at Destination	\$55.00	per BL
HND	Handling Fee	€50.00	per container
QFD	Container inspection		per container
	20'DC	\$15.00	per container
	40DC/HC	\$30.00	per container
ROPD	Container Dropoff	as per of	ffer
PI	Customs inspection	as per of	ffer

#### Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage				
Destination Country	Period	Calendar Days	20' DC	40' DC & HC
	PO	1-5	Free	Free
United States	P1	6-9	\$250.00	\$250.00
United States	P2	10-14	\$300.00	\$300.00
	P3	15-31	\$400.00	\$435.00
	P4	+32	\$420.00	\$475.00

\* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on the vessel sailing date

Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

#### Storage included in demurrage

Detention				
Port of Discharge	Period*	Calendar Days	20'DC	40'DC & HC
	PO	1-4	Free	Free
United States	P1	5-8	\$155.00	\$155.00
	P2	+9	\$275.00	\$275.00

\* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

Detention costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.